GENERAL PURPOSE CHIPRESISTORS DATA SHEET
Page:P8 -P1INDUSTRIAL CO., LTDGUANGDONG HOTTECH
SCOPE
This specification describes RI series chip resistors with lead free terminations made by thick film
process.
APPLICATIONS
 All general purpose application
FEATURES

resistance value.
PART NUMBER
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code for a RI0402 0.0625W chip resistor value 100KΩwith
±5% tolerance, supplied in tape reel is: RI0402L104JT.
RI XXXX L XXXX F T
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1) SIZE
0075/0100/0201/0402/0603/0805/1206/1210/1218/2010/2512
(2) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF RESISTANCE
1%=100PPM
5%=200PPM
(3) RESISTANCE VALUE
There are 2~4 digits indicated the resistance value. Letter R/K/M is decimal point.
Example:
97R6 = 97.6Ω
9K76 = 9760Ω
1M = 1,000,000Ω
(4)TOLERANCE
B = ±0.1%
D = ±0.5%
F = ±1.0%
J = ±5.0% (for jumper ordering, use code of J)
(5)PACKAGING TYPE AND TAPING REEL
T = taping reel
GENERAL PURPOSE CHIPRESISTORS DATA SHEET
Page:P8 -P2INDUSTRIAL CO., LTDGUANGDONG HOTTECH
MARKING
RI0075 / RI0100 / RI0201 / RI0402
FIG.1
No Marking
RI0603
FIG.2
1%, 0.5%,E24 exception values 10/11/13/15/20/75 of E24 series
FIG.3
1%, 0.5%, E96 refer to EIA-96 marking method, including values
10/11/13/15/20/75 of E24 series
FIG.4
5%, E24 series : 3 digits
First two digits for significant figure and 3rd digit for number of zeros
RI0805 / RI1206 / RI1210 / RI2010 / RI2512
FIG.5
1%, 0.5%, E24/E96 series : 4 digits
First three digits for significant figure and 4th digit for number of zeros
FIG.6
5%, E24 series : 3 digits
First two digits for significant figure and 3rd digit for number of zeros
RI1218
FIG.7
E-24 series: 3 digits, ±5%
First two digits for significant figure and 3rd digit for number of zeros
FIG.8
Both E-24 and E-96 series: 4 digits, ±1% & ±0.5%
First three digits for significant figure and 4th digit for number of zeros
Page:P8 -P3INDUSTRIAL CO., LTDGUANGDONG HOTTECH
GENERAL PURPOSE CHIPRESISTORS DATA SHEET
CONSTRUCTION
The resistor is constructed on top of a high-grade ceramic body. Internal metal electrodes are added on
each end to make the contacts to the thick film resistive element. The composition of the resistive element
is a noble metal imbedded into a glass and covered by a second glass to prevent environmental influences.
The resistor is laser trimmed to the rated resistance value. The resistor is covered with a protective epoxy
coat, finally the two external terminations (matte tin on Ni-barrier) are added, as shown in Fig.9.
OutlinesOutlines
DIMENSION
TYPE L (mm) W (mm) H (mm) I1 (mm) I2 (mm)
RI 0075 0.30±0.01 0.15±0.01 0.10±0.01 0.08±0.03 0.08±0.03
RI 0100 0.40±0.02 0.20±0.02 0.13±0.02 0.10±0.03 0.10±0.03
RI 0201 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.23±0.03 0.10±0.05 0.15±0.05
RI 0402 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.25±0.10
RI 0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.25±0.15 0.25±0.15
RI 0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.35±0.20 0.35±0.20
RI 1206 3.10±0.10 1.60±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.45±0.20 0.40±0.20
RI 1210 3.10±0.10 2.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.45±0.15 0.50±0.20